

Bids open: 10:00 am

Date: August 11, 1998

			COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			L.D. Anderson Mira Loma, CA 91752	
	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
Schedule "A"							
1	Traffic Control System	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	Roadway Excavation	C.Y.	2,200	15.00	33,000.00	10.00	22,000.00
4	Cold Planing A.C.	S.Y.	9,440	1.50	14,160.00	1.50	14,160.00
5	Aggregate Base Class 2	C.Y.	325	23.00	7,475.00	30.00	9,750.00
6	Asphalt Concrete Type B	Tons	2,660	30.00	79,800.00	30.00	79,800.00
7	Asphalt Concrete Dike	L.F.	461	5.00	2,305.00	4.00	1,844.00
8	Type A-8 Curb	L.F.	480	8.00	3,840.00	12.00	5,760.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk	S.F.	2,000	2.50	5,000.00	2.50	5,000.00
10	Access Ramp	Each	3	600.00	1,800.00	450.00	1,350.00
11	24" RCP Class IV	L.F.	12	65.00	780.00	100.00	1,200.00
12	Curb Inlet Catch Basin	Each	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
13	Manhole No. 1	Each	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
14	Relocate Guard Posts, Electrical Boxes, Light Pole, Utility Vault, And Signs	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
15	Install Traffic Signal	L.S.	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
16	Sandblasting	S.F.	4,555	2.00	9,110.00	1.20	5,466.00
17	Grinding Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	S.F.	1,300	2.00	2,600.00	1.75	2,275.00
18	Traffic Control Signs	Each	15	150.00	2,250.00	200.00	3,000.00
19	Thermoplastic Stripes, Crosswalk/Limit Lines and Pavement Markings	S.F.	3,640	4.00	14,560.00	2.50	9,100.00
20	Raised Pavement Markers	Each	550	3.50	1,925.00	4.00	2,200.00
			Subtotal		290,605.00		350,905.00
Schedule "B"							
21	Clear and Grub	L.S.	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22	Fine Grading	S.F.	31,600	0.50	15,800.00	0.10	3,160.00
23	Saw Cut A/C Paving	L.F.	270	1.30	351.00	2.00	540.00
24	Construction Signs	Each	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	100.00	200.00
25	Wall (5')	L.F.	90	75.00	6,750.00	175.00	15,750.00
26	Pilasters	Each	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
27	Mowstrip (6")	L.F.	400	6.00	2,400.00	5.00	2,000.00
28	Concrete Paving (4"-Color/Stamp)	S.F.	1,500	4.00	6,000.00	4.50	6,750.00
29	Asphalt Concrete W/Seal Coat-2.5"	S.F.	250	0.85	212.50	5.00	1,250.00
30	A/C Slurry Seal	S.F.	250	0.15	37.50	1.00	250.00
31	Aggregate Base	S.F.	250	0.40	100.00	5.00	1,250.00
32	Soil Prep/Fine Grading	S.F.	17,400	0.18	3,132.00	0.18	3,132.00
33	Weed Abatement	S.F.	31,600	0.03	948.00	0.12	3,792.00
34	1 Year Maintenance Period	S.F.	31,600	1.20	37,920.00	0.30	9,480.00
35	Trees (36" Box)	Each	12	575.00	6,900.00	550.00	6,600.00
36	Trees (24" Box)	Each	24	250.00	6,000.00	225.00	5,400.00
37	Phoenix Canariensis 25',15' B.T.	Each	6	100.00	600.00	1,050.00	6,300.00
38	Shrubs (5 Gal.)	Each	700	14.00	9,800.00	20.00	14,000.00
39	Shrubs (1 Gal.)	Each	800	5.00	4,000.00	8.00	6,400.00
40	Ground Cover (12" O.C.)	S.F.	4,100	0.35	1,435.00	0.30	1,230.00
41	Turf Sod	S.F.	7,300	0.55	4,015.00	0.65	4,745.00
42	Non-Irrigated Hydroseed Mix	S.F.	14,000	0.08	1,120.00	0.10	1,400.00
43	Water Meter (2")	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
44	Automatic Irrigation System Small Areas	S.F.	17,400	1.25	21,750.00	1.10	19,140.00
45	Backflow	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	650.00	650.00
46	Controller	Each	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
47	Sleeve	L.F.	270	10.00	2,700.00	3.00	810.00
48	Hosebib/Quick Coupler	Each	7	75.00	525.00	125.00	875.00
49	Service/Main Switch Board	Each	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
50	Palm Uplights	Each	12	450.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
51	Tree Uplights	Each	64	200.00	12,800.00	1,000.00	64,000.00
52	Pilaster Lights	Each	4	500.00	2,000.00	750.00	3,000.00
53	Sign Light	Each	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
			Subtotal		186,396.00		218,104.00
TOTALS:					477,001.00		569,009.00

Bids open: 10:00 am

Date: August 11, 1998

		Clayton Engineering, Inc.		Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.	
		Newport Beach, CA		Corona, CA 91718-1898	
CONTRACT ITEM		BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
Schedule "A"					
1	Traffic Control System	47,000.00	47,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	8,300.00	8,300.00	41,400.00	41,400.00
3	Roadway Excavation	13.00	28,600.00	20.00	44,000.00
4	Cold Planing A.C.	1.50	14,160.00	1.00	9,440.00
5	Aggregate Base Class 2	46.00	14,950.00	46.30	15,047.50
6	Asphalt Concrete Type B	30.00	79,800.00	33.35	88,711.00
7	Asphalt Concrete Dike	6.50	2,996.50	6.75	3,111.75
8	Type A-8 Curb	14.00	6,720.00	12.50	6,000.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk	4.35	8,700.00	2.95	5,900.00
10	Access Ramp	825.00	2,475.00	425.00	1,275.00
11	24" RCP Class IV	225.00	2,700.00	175.00	2,100.00
12	Curb Inlet Catch Basin	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00
13	Manhole No. 1	2,750.00	8,250.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
14	Relocate Guard Posts, Electrical Boxes, Light Pole, Utility Vault, And Signs	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,500.00	30,500.00
15	Install Traffic Signal	99,500.00	99,500.00	102,000.00	102,000.00
16	Sandblasting	1.10	5,010.50	1.40	6,377.00
17	Grinding Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	2.65	3,445.00	1.35	1,755.00
18	Traffic Control Signs	150.00	2,250.00	310.00	4,650.00
19	Thermoplastic Stripes, Crosswalk/Limit Lines And Pavement Markings	1.60	5,824.00	3.10	11,284.00
20	Raised Pavement Markers	3.85	2,117.50	5.40	2,970.00
	Subtotal		385,798.50		404,721.25
Schedule "B"					
21	Clear and Grub	850.00	850.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
22	Fine Grading	0.10	3,160.00	0.15	4,740.00
23	Saw Cut A/C Paving	0.60	162.00	2.50	675.00
24	Construction Signs	275.00	550.00	5,700.00	11,400.00
25	Wall (5')	209.00	18,810.00	280.00	25,200.00
26	Pilasters	4,895.00	19,580.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
27	Mowstrip (6")	8.50	3,400.00	6.75	2,700.00
28	Concrete Paving (4"-Color/Stamp)	6.65	9,975.00	5.00	7,500.00
29	Asphalt Concrete W/Seal Coat-2.5"	2.30	575.00	4.00	1,000.00
30	A/C Slurry Seal	2.20	550.00	5.00	1,250.00
31	Aggregate Base	3.45	862.50	12.50	3,125.00
32	Soil Prep/Fine Grading	0.28	4,872.00	0.28	4,872.00
33	Weed Abatement	0.04	1,264.00	0.05	1,580.00
34	1 Year Maintenance Period	0.26	8,216.00	0.25	7,900.00
35	Trees (36" Box)	615.00	7,380.00	650.00	7,800.00
36	Trees (24" Box)	220.00	5,280.00	225.00	5,400.00
37	Phoenix Canariensis 25',15' B.T.	880.00	5,280.00	900.00	5,400.00
38	Shrubs (5 Gal.)	20.00	14,000.00	22.00	15,400.00
39	Shrubs (1 Gal.)	6.00	4,800.00	7.00	5,600.00
40	Ground Cover (12" O.C.)	0.28	1,148.00	0.30	1,230.00
41	Turf Sod	0.55	4,015.00	0.60	4,380.00
42	Non-Irrigated Hydroseed Mix	0.10	1,400.00	0.11	1,540.00
43	Water Meter (2")	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
44	Automatic Irrigation System Small Areas	1.05	18,270.00	1.10	19,140.00
45	Backflow	605.00	605.00	600.00	600.00
46	Controller	820.00	820.00	840.00	840.00
47	Sleeve	13.70	3,699.00	13.00	3,510.00
48	Hosebib/Quick Coupler	110.00	770.00	110.00	770.00
49	Service/Main Switch Board	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,660.00	5,660.00
50	Palm Uplights	1,100.00	13,200.00	1,130.00	13,560.00
51	Tree Uplights	550.00	35,200.00	1,130.00	72,320.00
52	Pilaster Lights	850.00	3,400.00	1,550.00	6,200.00
53	Sign Light	850.00	1,700.00	850.00	1,700.00
	Subtotal		202,893.50		255,842.00
TOTALS:			588,692.00		660,563.25

sd